
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:824
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2010
REPORT OF AHMED COMMITTEE
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Justice S.M. Ahmed Committee on Jammu and Kashmir constituted by the Prime Minister has submitted its report to the Government;

(b) if so, the details of recommendations made by the said Committee; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): Yes, Madam. The report on Centre-State relations has been submitted during December, 2009.

(b): The summary of recommendations is annexed.

(c): The State Government has been requested to give its recommendations on the Committee's report.
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